
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1180

FOR ANSWER ON 10/02/2020


PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SECTOR STEEL INDUSTRIES

1180. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:

SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY:
SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA:
SHRI LALLU SINGH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the public sector companies/private companies engaged in steel manufacturing, State/District-wise;

(b) the details of the comparative study chart of private steel companies/public sector steel companies in terms of turnover, profit/loss, expenditure, labour force, audit report etc. for the last five years;

(c) the comparative details of the management system and the details of the financial strategy of the said companies;

(d) whether the private owned steel companies are earning huge profits and public sector steel companies are making losses and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) whether the buyers of the public sector have been given any directions/guidelines for purchasing steel or steel made products preferably from public sector steel companies and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) The details of Government run/private companies involved in manufacturing steel, State/district wise is given at Annexure I.

(b)to(d): Details of last five years of Steel CPSEs regarding Turnover, Expenditure, Profit, Manpower & Audit Reports are given at Annexure II. As regards the private sector steel plants, it is stated that steel is a deregulated sector and the requisite data/information is not maintained by the Government. The role of the Government is that of a facilitator which lays down broad policy guidelines for creating conducive environment for improving efficiency and performance of the Steel Sector. The Steel companies both public and private, enjoy operational and financial autonomy. The managerial and financial strategies are made by the individual companies from time to time, based on the commercial considerations and market dynamics.


(e) Domestically Manufactured Iron & Steel Products Procurement Policy
(DMI&SP) mandates to provide preference to domestically manufactured steel products both from public and private sector in Government procurement.


********


Annexure I
Reply to the Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1180 for answer on

10/02/2020
Details of Government run/private companies involved in manufacturing steel,

state/district wise 2018-19

STATE DIST UNITS


ANDHRA PRADESH

ANANTAPUR 12

CHITTOOR 3

EAST GODAVARI 1

KRISHNA 3

NELLORE 3

VISAKHAPATNAM 2

VIZIANAGARAM 2

WEST GODAVARI 1

Total 27

ARUNACHAL PRADESH PAPUM PARE 3


ASSAM

DIBRUGARH 1

KAMRUP 6

KARBI ANGLONG 1

Total 8


BIHAR

BEGUSARAI 1

LAKHISARAI 1

MUZAFFARPUR 1

PATNA 16

PURNIA 1

Total 20


CHHATTISGARH

BILASPUR 1

DURG 6

RAIGARH 14

RAIPUR 55

RAJNANDGAON 1

Total 77

DADRA AND NAGAR
HAVELI

DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 20

DAMAN AND DIU DAMAN AND DIU 3

DELHI NORTH-WEST DELHI 2


 GOA

NORTH GOA 6

SOUTH GOA 6

Total 12


GUJARAT

AHMEDABAD 11

ANAND 2

BHARUCH 1

BHAVNAGAR 14

GANDHINAGAR 2

KUTCH 8

MEHSANA 8


PANCHMAHALS 6

RAJKOT 9

SURAT 1

SURENDRANAGAR 1

VADODARA 1

VALSAD 2

Total 66


HARYANA

FARIDABAD 6

HISAR 2

PANCHKULA 1

YAMUNANAGAR 1

Total 10


HIMACHAL PRADESH

KANGRA 1

SIRMAUR 11

SOLAN 9

Total 21

JAMMU AND KASHMIR SAMBA 8


JHARKHAND

BOKARO 4

DHANBAD 1

EAST SINGBHUM 14

GIRIDIH 12

HAZARIBAG 1

JAMTARA 3

KODERMA 4

RAMGARH 6

RANCHI 5

SERAIKELA 15

Total 65


KARNATAKA

BANGALORE 4

BANGALORE RURAL 1

BELGAUM 7

BELLARY 6

CHICKBALLAPUR 1

CHITRADURGA 1

DAKSHINA KANNADA 1

DHARWAD 2

KOLAR 1

KOPPAL 2

MYSORE 2

SHIMOGA 2

TUMKUR 1

Total 31


KERALA

ALAPPUZHA 1

ERNAKULAM 3

KASARGOD 1

KOLLAM 1


KOZHIKODE 5

PALAKKAD 23

THRISSUR 1

Total 35


MADHYA PRADESH

BHOPAL 1

DHAR 6

MANDSAUR 1

RAISEN 1

SATNA 2

Total 11


MAHARASHTRA


AHMEDNAGAR 1

AURANGABAD 1

BHANDARA 1

CHANDRAPUR 1

JALNA 10

KOLHAPUR 5

NAGPUR 5

NASHIK 5

PALGHAR 5

PUNE 5

RAIGAD 3

SANGLI 5

SOLAPUR 1

THANE 6

WARDHA 2

Total 56

MEGHALAYA RI BHOI 7


ODIHSHA

ANGUL 1

CUTTACK 2

DHENKANAL 5

JAJPUR 6

JHARSUGUDA 3

KENDUJHAR 8

KHORDHA 1

SAMBALPUR 5

SUNDERGHAR 32

Total 63

PUDUCHERRY KARAIKAL 3

PUDUCHERRY 7

Total 10


PUNJAB

BATHINDA 1

FATEHGARH SAHIB 58

HOSHIARPUR 1

JALANDHAR 2

LUDHIANA 48

PATIALA 2


RUPNAGAR 1

SANGRUR 2

SAS NAGAR 2

Total 117


RAJASHTAN

AJMER 1

ALWAR 16

BHILWARA 3

JAIPUR 16

JALORE 1

KOTA 1

NAGAUR 1

SIKAR 2

Total 41


TAMIL NADU

CHENNAI 3

COIMBATORE 50

DHARMAPURI 1

DINDIGUL 4

ERODE 2

KANCHIPURAM 3

KRISHNAGIRI 5

MADURAI 1

NAMAKKAL 2

SALEM 9

THOOTHUKUDI 1

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 2

TIRUVALLUR 16

VELLORE 3

Total 102


TELANGANA

HYDERABAD 3

MEDAK 8

MEHBUB NAGAR 12

RANGAREDDY 3

SANGAREDDY 1

Total 27

TRIPURA WEST TRIPURA 1


UTTAR PRADESH

ALIGARH 4

BIJNOR 1

BULANDSHAHR 1

ETAH 1

FATEHPUR 3

FIROZABAD 1

GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR 1

GHAZIABAD 12

GORAKHPUR 2

HAMIRPUR 1

JAUNPUR 1


JHANSI 2

KANPUR DEHAT 1

KANPUR NAGAR 1

LUCKNOW 1

MUZAFFARNAGAR 12

RAE BARELI 1

Total 46


UTTRAKHAND

HARIDWAR 13

PAURI GARHWAL 15

UDHAM SINGH NAGAR 9

Total 37


WEST BENGAL

BANKURA 7

BARDHAMAN 29

HOOGHLY 2

HOWRAH 1

KOLKATA 1

NORTH 24 PARGANAS 2

PURULIA 4

SOUTH 24 PARGANAS 3

WEST MEDINIPUR 2

Total 51

                                                                 GRAND TOTAL 977


Annexure II
Reply to the Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1180 for answer on 10/02//2020

Details of last five year Turnover, Expenditure, Profit, Manpower & Audit Report in reference of Steel PSUs


Year

SAIL RINL NINL

Rs. Crore Manpower Rs. Crore Manpower Rs. Crore Manpower

Turnover Expenditure Profit/Loss

After Tax

Turnover Expenditure Profit/Loss

After Tax

Turnover Expenditure Profit/Loss

After Tax

2014-15 50627 44284 2093 93352 11674.66 9467.30 62.38 18137 1319.52 1207.68 -232.67 1533

2015-16 43294 51477 -4021 88655 12270.58 10754.41 -1420.64 17873 1195.19 1085.46 -334.52 1548

 2016-17 49180 54937 -2833 82964 12706.31 14369.53  -1263.16 17838 1288.05 1189.76 -355.77 1545

2017-18 58297 60232  -482 76870 16618.40 16783.87   -1369.01 17617 955.14 927.90 -375.44 1537

2018-19 66267 63773 2179 72339 20844.38  21145.60  96.71 17574 2025.31 2008.63 -403.82 1542


Audit Report :

As per annual report of SAIL during FY 2014-15, FY

2015-16 & FY 2016-17 some observations were made by

C&AG which was duly replied to. However there are no

comments of C&AG for FY 2017-18 & FY 2018-19.

As per C&AG Audit Report, Nil comments in all the

respective years.

Audit Report: As per C&AG Audit Report, Nil comments in all the respective years.

